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Instructor: Carlos E. Garcia
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https://sjsu.edu/general-education/ge-requirements/overview/learning-outcomes.php




https://openstax.org/details/books/introduction-sociology-3e?Book%20details




Grade  Percentage

D minus 60 to 62%

 University Policies
Per University Policy S16-9 (PDF) (http://www.sjsu.edu/senate/docs/S16-9.pdf), relevant university policy
concerning all courses, such as student responsibilities, academic integrity, accommodations, dropping and
adding, consent for recording of class, etc. and available student services (e.g. learning assistance,
counseling, and other resources) are listed on the Syllabus Information
(https://www.sjsu.edu/curriculum/courses/syllabus-info.php) web page. Make sure to visit this page to
review and be aware of these university policies and resources.

 Course Schedule

  Topic Textbook
Chapter

Notes

Monday January 27 2025 Course
Introduction

   

Wednesday January 29 2025 Lecture 1: An
Introduction to
Sociology

Chapter 1  

Monday February 3 2025 Lecture 1
continued

  Introduction
Assignment
due

Wednesday February 5 2025 Lecture 2:
Sociological
Research

Chapter 2 Lecture 1
Reflection due

Monday February 10 2025 Lecture 2
continued

   

Wednesday February 12
2025

Lecture 3: Culture Chapter 3 Lecture 2
Reflection due

Monday February 17 2025 Lecture 3
continued

   

http://www.sjsu.edu/senate/docs/S16-9.pdf
/curriculum/courses/syllabus-info.php


Wednesday February 19
2025

Lecture 4:

ciety andcial Interacti. napter 4

Lecture 3

flecti. n due

M. nday February 24 2025

Lecture 4conti� ued

   

c喁倀 ednesday February 26c喁眀025view exam 1

   

M. nday March 3 2025

Exam 1

   

Wednesday March 5 2025

Lecture 5:cialiÀ ati. napter 5

Lecture 4

flecti. n due

M. nday March 10 2025

Lecture 5conti� ued

   

c善㤀 ednesday March 12 2025Lecture 6: Groupsand OrganiÀ ati. ns

apter 6 Lecture 5

flecti. n duec喅᠀ . nday March 17 2025Lecture 6conti� ued

 

c唸儀c喅需 ednesday March 19 2025Lecture 7:Populati. n,UrbaniÀ ati. n, andEnvironmentc䔸夀Lecture 6

flecti. n due

M. nday March 24 2025

Lecture 7conti� uedapter 20

 

Wednesday March 26 2025

nsus Exercisec䔸耀 

M. nday March 31 2025 ri� g eak

c䔸蘀c唸蘀c喉ጀ ednesday ril 2 2025ri� g eak

 

  c喉攀 . nday ril 7 2025Lecture 8: cialratificati. n

apter 9

c唸阀ecture 7flecti. n duec喐䐀 ednesday ril 9 2025Lecture 8conti� ued

 

nsusExercise due

M. nday ril 14 2025 view exam 2

c䔹ሀc唹ሀc喑甀 ednesday ril 16 2025Exam 2

 

 



Monday April 21 2025 Lecture 9: Race
and Ethnicity

Chapter 11 Lecture 8
Reflection due

Wednesday April 23 2025 Lecture 9
continued

   

Monday April 28 2025 Lecture 10:
Relationships,
Marriage, and
Family

Chapter 14 Lecture 9
Reflection due

Wednesday April 30 2025 Lecture 10
continued

   

Monday May 5 2025 Lecture 11:
Deviance, Crime,
and Social Control

Chapter 7 Lecture 10
Reflection due

Wednesday May 7 2025 Lecture 11
continued

  Sociological
Autobiography
Due

Monday May 12 2025 Review exam 3    

Tuesday May 20 2025 Exam 3 10:45    


